the actual tax liabilities and tax consequences applied only to Harris. In those periods, our income tax expense for
those periods related to income taxes paid or to be paid in foreign jurisdictions for which net operating loss
carryforwards were not available and domestic taxable income is deemed offset by tax loss carryforwards for which
an income tax valuation allowance had been previously provided for in the financial statements. Thus, there were no
changes in our tax provision for periods prior to fiscal 2007.

36

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated
statements of operations for the three quarters ended March 28, 2008 and fiscal years 2007 and 2006 as well as the
impact on the previously reported consolidated balance sheets as of March 28, 2008 and June 29, 2007.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Quarters Ended March 28,
2008

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 531.6 $ � $ 531.6
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (306.3) (4.7) (311.0)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (4.2) � (4.2)

Total cost of product sales (310.5) (4.7) (315.2)
Cost of services (59.8) (0.4) (60.2)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (4.6) � (4.6)
Amortization of purchased technology (5.3) � (5.3)

Total cost of product sales and services (380.2) (5.1) (385.3)

Gross margin 151.4 (5.1) 146.3
Research and development expenses (34.8) � (34.8)
Selling and administrative expenses (90.0) (0.9) (90.9)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (5.2) � (5.2)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (130.0) (0.9) (130.9)
Acquired in-process research and development � � �
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets (5.6) � (5.6)
Restructuring charges (8.4) � (8.4)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation � � �

Operating income 7.4 (6.0) 1.4
Interest income 1.4 � 1.4
Interest expense (2.2) � (2.2)

Income before provision for income taxes 6.6 (6.0) 0.6
Provision for income taxes (1.1) 2.3 1.2

Net income $ 5.5 $ (3.7) $ 1.8

Net income (loss) per share of Class A and Class B common stock:
Basic $ 0.09 $ (0.06) $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.05 $ (0.07) $ (0.02)

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 69

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 58.4 58.4
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 58.9 58.9

37

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 29, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 507.9 $ � $ 507.9
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (281.2) (5.1) (286.3)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (1.3) � (1.3)

Total cost of product sales (282.5) (5.1) (287.6)
Cost of services (64.3) (0.9) (65.2)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (5.4) � (5.4)
Amortization of purchased technology (3.0) � (3.0)

Total cost of product sales and services (355.2) (6.0) (361.2)

Gross margin 152.7 (6.0) 146.7
Research and development expenses (39.4) � (39.4)
Selling and administrative expenses (92.1) � (92.1)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (6.8) � (6.8)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (138.3) � (138.3)
Acquired in-process research and development (15.3) � (15.3)
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets (7.5) � (7.5)
Restructuring charges (9.3) � (9.3)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation (3.7) � (3.7)

Operating loss (21.4) (6.0) (27.4)
Interest income 1.8 � 1.8
Interest expense (2.3) � (2.3)

Loss before provision for income taxes (21.9) (6.0) (27.9)
Benefit for income taxes 4.0 2.1 6.1

Net loss $ (17.9) $ (3.9) $ (21.8)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.72) $ (0.16) $ (0.88)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding 24.7 24.7

38

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 357.5 $ � $ 357.5
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (222.7) (2.4) (225.1)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (7.4) � (7.4)

Total cost of product sales (230.1) (2.4) (232.5)
Cost of services (37.1) (0.3) (37.4)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (5.3) � (5.3)
Amortization of purchased technology � � �

Total cost of product sales and services (272.5) (2.7) (275.2)

Gross margin 85.0 (2.7) 82.3
Research and development expenses (28.8) � (28.8)
Selling and administrative expenses (62.9) (0.1) (63.0)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (5.6) � (5.6)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (97.3) (0.1) (97.4)
Acquired in-process research and development � � �
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets � � �
Restructuring charges (3.8) � (3.8)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation (12.4) � (12.4)

Operating loss (28.5) (2.8) (31.3)
Interest income 0.5 � 0.5
Interest expense (1.0) � (1.0)

Loss before provision for income taxes (29.0) (2.8) (31.8)
Provision for income taxes (6.8) � (6.8)

Net loss $ (35.8) $ (2.8) $ (38.6)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share N/A N/A
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding N/A N/A

39

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

As of March 28, 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In Millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 97.0 $ � $ 97.0
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 3.4 � 3.4
Receivables 199.0 (3.1) 195.9
Unbilled costs 35.7 � 35.7
Inventories 125.3 (16.6) 108.7
Deferred income taxes 6.5 � 6.5
Other current assets 17.5 � 17.5

Total current assets 484.4 (19.7) 464.7
Long-Term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 74.4 � 74.4
Goodwill 315.4 1.1 316.5
Identifiable intangible assets 133.2 � 133.2
Other long-term assets 16.0 � 16.0

539.0 1.1 540.1

Total assets $ 1,023.4 $ (18.6) $ 1,004.8

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ � $ � $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 6.0 � 6.0
Accounts payable 81.8 � 81.8
Compensation and benefits 12.5 � 12.5
Other accrued items 44.8 1.1 45.9
Advance payments and unearned income 26.7 � 26.7
Income taxes payable 3.6 � 3.6
Restructuring liabilities 6.7 � 6.7
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 1.6 � 1.6
Due to Harris Corporation 20.5 � 20.5

Total current liabilities 204.2 1.1 205.3
Long-term liabilities 42.9 (4.4) 38.5

Total liabilities 247.1 (3.3) 243.8

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 73

Total shareholders� equity 776.3 (15.3) 761.0

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,023.4 $ (18.6) $ 1,004.8

40

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

As of June 29, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In Millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69.2 $ � $ 69.2
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 20.4 � 20.4
Receivables 185.3 (2.2) 183.1
Unbilled costs 36.9 � 36.9
Inventories 135.7 (11.5) 124.2
Deferred income taxes 4.1 � 4.1
Other current assets 21.7 � 21.7

Total current assets 473.3 (13.7) 459.6
Long-Term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 80.0 � 80.0
Goodwill 323.6 1.1 324.7
Identifiable intangible assets 144.5 � 144.5
Other long-term assets 16.7 � 16.7

564.8 1.1 565.9

Total assets $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ 1.2 $ � $ 1.2
Current portion of long-term debt 10.7 � 10.7
Accounts payable 84.7 � 84.7
Compensation and benefits 11.5 � 11.5
Other accrued items 44.7 1.1 45.8
Advance payments and unearned income 22.3 � 22.3
Income taxes payable 6.8 � 6.8
Restructuring liabilities 10.8 � 10.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 3.1 � 3.1
Due to Harris Corporation 17.2 � 17.2

Total current liabilities 213.0 1.1 214.1
Long-term liabilities 67.1 (2.1) 65.0

Total liabilities 280.1 (1.0) 279.1
Total shareholders� equity 758.0 (11.6) 746.4

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 75

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

Acquisition of Stratex Networks, Inc. and Combination with MCD

On January 26, 2007, we completed the Stratex acquisition. Concurrently with the merger of Stratex and Stratex
Merger Corp. (the �merger�), Harris contributed MCD, along with $32.1 million in cash (comprised of

41

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

$26.9 million contributed on January 26, 2007 and $5.2 million held by our foreign operating subsidiaries on
January 26, 2007) to us and we assumed the liabilities (with certain exceptions) of MCD.

Pursuant to the merger, each share of Stratex common stock was converted into one-fourth of a share of our Class A

[…]

to income taxes paid or to be paid in foreign jurisdictions for which net operating loss carryforwards were not
available and domestic taxable income is deemed offset by tax loss carryforwards for which an income tax valuation
allowance had been previously provided for in the financial statements. Thus, there were no changes in our tax
provision for periods prior to fiscal 2007.

91

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 171

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated
statements of operations for the three quarters ended March 28, 2008 and fiscal years 2007 and 2006 as well as the
impact on the previously reported consolidated balance sheets as of March 28, 2008 and June 29, 2007.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Quarters Ended March 28,
2008

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 531.6 $ � $ 531.6
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (306.3) (4.7) (311.0)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (4.2) � (4.2)

Total cost of product sales (310.5) (4.7) (315.2)
Cost of services (59.8) (0.4) (60.2)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (4.6) � (4.6)
Amortization of purchased technology (5.3) � (5.3)

Total cost of product sales and services (380.2) (5.1) (385.3)

Gross margin 151.4 (5.1) 146.3
Research and development expenses (34.8) � (34.8)
Selling and administrative expenses (90.0) (0.9) (90.9)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (5.2) � (5.2)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (130.0) (0.9) (130.9)
Acquired in-process research and development � � �
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets (5.6) � (5.6)
Restructuring charges (8.4) � (8.4)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation � � �

Operating income 7.4 (6.0) 1.4
Interest income 1.4 � 1.4
Interest expense (2.2) � (2.2)

Income before provision for income taxes 6.6 (6.0) 0.6
Provision for income taxes (1.1) 2.3 1.2

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 172

Net income $ 5.5 $ (3.7) $ 1.8

Net income (loss) per share of Class A and Class B common stock:
Basic $ 0.09 $ (0.06) $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.05 $ (0.07) $ (0.02)
Basic weighted average shares outstanding 58.4 58.4
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 58.9 58.9

92

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 173

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 29, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 507.9 $ � $ 507.9
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (281.2) (5.1) (286.3)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (1.3) � (1.3)

Total cost of product sales (282.5) (5.1) (287.6)
Cost of services (64.3) (0.9) (65.2)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (5.4) � (5.4)
Amortization of purchased technology (3.0) � (3.0)

Total cost of product sales and services (355.2) (6.0) (361.2)

Gross margin 152.7 (6.0) 146.7
Research and development expenses (39.4) � (39.4)
Selling and administrative expenses (92.1) � (92.1)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (6.8) � (6.8)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (138.3) � (138.3)
Acquired in-process research and development (15.3) � (15.3)
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets (7.5) � (7.5)
Restructuring charges (9.3) � (9.3)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation (3.7) � (3.7)

Operating loss (21.4) (6.0) (27.4)
Interest income 1.8 � 1.8
Interest expense (2.3) � (2.3)

Loss before provision for income taxes (21.9) (6.0) (27.9)
Benefit for income taxes 4.0 2.1 6.1

Net loss $ (17.9) $ (3.9) $ (21.8)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.72) $ (0.16) $ (0.88)
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding 24.7 24.7

93

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 174

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenues from product sales and services $ 357.5 $ � $ 357.5
Cost of product sales and services:
Cost of external product sales (222.7) (2.4) (225.1)
Cost of product sales with Harris Corporation (7.4) � (7.4)

Total cost of product sales (230.1) (2.4) (232.5)
Cost of services (37.1) (0.3) (37.4)
Cost of sales billed from Harris Corporation (5.3) � (5.3)
Amortization of purchased technology � � �

Total cost of product sales and services (272.5) (2.7) (275.2)

Gross margin 85.0 (2.7) 82.3
Research and development expenses (28.8) � (28.8)
Selling and administrative expenses (62.9) (0.1) (63.0)
Selling and administrative expenses with Harris Corporation (5.6) � (5.6)

Total research, development, selling and administrative expenses (97.3) (0.1) (97.4)
Acquired in-process research and development � � �
Amortization of identifiable intangible assets � � �
Restructuring charges (3.8) � (3.8)
Corporate allocations expense from Harris Corporation (12.4) � (12.4)

Operating loss (28.5) (2.8) (31.3)
Interest income 0.5 � 0.5
Interest expense (1.0) � (1.0)

Loss before provision for income taxes (29.0) (2.8) (31.8)
Provision for income taxes (6.8) � (6.8)

Net loss $ (35.8) $ (2.8) $ (38.6)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share N/A N/A
Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding N/A N/A

94

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 175

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

As of March 28, 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 97.0 $ � $ 97.0
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 3.4 � 3.4
Receivables 199.0 (3.1) 195.9
Unbilled costs 35.7 � 35.7
Inventories 125.3 (16.6) 108.7
Deferred income taxes 6.5 � 6.5
Other current assets 17.5 � 17.5

Total current assets 484.4 (19.7) 464.7
Long-Term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 74.4 � 74.4
Goodwill 315.4 1.1 316.5
Identifiable intangible assets 133.2 � 133.2
Other long-term assets 16.0 � 16.0

539.0 1.1 540.1

Total assets $ 1,023.4 $ (18.6) $ 1,004.8

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ � $ � $ �
Current portion of long-term debt 6.0 � 6.0
Accounts payable 81.8 � 81.8
Compensation and benefits 12.5 � 12.5
Other accrued items 44.8 1.1 45.9
Advance payments and unearned income 26.7 � 26.7
Income taxes payable 3.6 � 3.6
Restructuring liabilities 6.7 � 6.7
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 1.6 � 1.6
Due to Harris Corporation 20.5 � 20.5

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 176

Total current liabilities 204.2 1.1 205.3
Long-term liabilities 42.9 (4.4) 38.5

Total liabilities 247.1 (3.3) 243.8
Total shareholders� equity 776.3 (15.3) 761.0

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,023.4 $ (18.6) $ 1,004.8

95

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 177

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

As of June 29, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69.2 $ � $ 69.2
Short-term investments and available for sale securities 20.4 � 20.4
Receivables 185.3 (2.2) 183.1
Unbilled costs 36.9 � 36.9
Inventories 135.7 (11.5) 124.2
Deferred income taxes 4.1 � 4.1
Other current assets 21.7 � 21.7

Total current assets 473.3 (13.7) 459.6
Long-Term Assets
Property, plant and equipment 80.0 � 80.0
Goodwill 323.6 1.1 324.7
Identifiable intangible assets 144.5 � 144.5
Other long-term assets 16.7 � 16.7

564.8 1.1 565.9

Total assets $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term debt $ 1.2 $ � $ 1.2
Current portion of long-term debt 10.7 � 10.7
Accounts payable 84.7 � 84.7
Compensation and benefits 11.5 � 11.5
Other accrued items 44.7 1.1 45.8
Advance payments and unearned income 22.3 � 22.3
Income taxes payable 6.8 � 6.8
Restructuring liabilities 10.8 � 10.8
Current portion of long-term capital lease obligation to Harris
Corporation 3.1 � 3.1
Due to Harris Corporation 17.2 � 17.2

Total current liabilities 213.0 1.1 214.1
Long-term liabilities 67.1 (2.1) 65.0

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 178

Total liabilities 280.1 (1.0) 279.1
Total shareholders� equity 758.0 (11.6) 746.4

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,038.1 $ (12.6) $ 1,025.5

96

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 179

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Note E � Business Combination � Acquisition of Stratex Networks, Goodwill and Identifiable Intangible Assets
(Restated)

On January 26, 2007, we completed our acquisition of Stratex. Pursuant to the acquisition, each share of Stratex
common stock was converted into one-fourth of a share of our Class A common stock. As a result of the transaction,
24,782,153 shares of our Class A common stock were issued to the former holders of Stratex common stock. In the

[…]

(3) Prior to January 26, 2007, the Company was a division of Harris Corporation and there were no shares
outstanding for purposes of net income or loss per share calculations. Basic and diluted weighted average shares
outstanding are calculated based on the daily outstanding shares, reflecting the fact that no shares were
outstanding prior to January 26, 2007. Our Class A common stock began trading on the NASDAQ Global Market
on January 30, 2007 under the symbol HSTX. Therefore, the sum of the quarterly net loss per share totals will
not equal the total for the year.

We have not paid cash dividends on our Common Stock and do not intend to pay cash dividends in the foreseeable
future. As of June 27, 2008, we had approximately 230 stockholders of record of our Class A common stock and one
shareholder of record of our Class B common stock.

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on our previously reported unaudited quarterly
consolidated statements of operations for each of the quarters during fiscal 2008 and 2007.

Fiscal 2008

For the Quarter Ended September 28, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 172.3 $ � $ 172.3
Gross margin 49.1 (2.1) 47.0
Loss from operations (1.0) 1.0 �
Net loss $ (0.8) $ 0.6 $ (0.2)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.01) $ � $ �

For the Quarter Ended December 28, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 181.1 $ � $ 181.1
Gross margin 49.3 (0.3) 49.0
Loss from operations (0.8) (3.6) (4.4)
Net loss $ (1.0) $ (2.2) $ (3.2)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.02) $ (0.03) $ (0.05)

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 236

For the Quarter Ended March 28, 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 178.2 $ � $ 178.2
Gross margin 53.0 (2.7) 50.3
Income from operations 9.2 (3.4) 5.8
Net income 7.3 (2.1) 5.2
Basic net income per common share $ 0.12 $ (0.03) $ 0.09
Diluted net income per common share $ 0.09 $ (0.04) $ 0.05

125

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 237

Table of Contents

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Fiscal 2007

For the Quarter Ended September 29, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 93.6 $ � $ 93.6
Gross margin 30.8 0.7 31.5
Income from operations 5.3 0.7 6.0
Net income 4.8 0.7 5.5
Basic and diluted net income per common share N/A � N/A

For the Quarter Ended December 29, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 101.2 $ � $ 101.2
Gross margin 34.8 (1.3) 33.5
Income from operations 6.2 (1.3) 4.9
Net income 5.8 (1.3) 4.5
Basic and diluted net income per common share N/A � N/A

For the Quarter Ended March 30, 2007
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 139.0 $ � $ 139.0
Gross margin 36.0 (2.3) 33.7
Loss from operations (22.7) (2.3) (25.0)
Net loss (23.2) (1.4) (24.6)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share (0.58) (0.03) (0.61)

For the Quarter Ended June 29, 2007

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 238

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In millions)

Revenue $ 174.1 $ � $ 174.1
Gross margin 51.1 (3.1) 48.0
Loss from operations (10.2) (3.1) (13.3)
Net loss (5.3) (1.9) (7.2)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share (0.09) (0.03) (0.12)

126

Edgar Filing: Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 239

Table of Contents

Item 9. Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure.

None.

Item 9A. Controls and Procedures.

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

We maintain disclosure controls and procedures that are designed to ensure that information required to be disclosed
in our reports filed or submitted under the Exchange Act is recorded, processed, summarized and reported within the